                                                                                                                                                                              ACE432
                                              Technology     Precision adjustable shunt voltage reference
VER 1.2   1
Description
The ACE432 is a low voltage three terminal adjustable shunt regulator with a guaranteed thermal
stability over applicable temperature ranges. The output voltage can be set to any value between
VREF )approximately 1.24V) to 8V with two external resistors.
The device has a typical output impedance of 0.30Ω. Active output circuitry provides a very sharp turn on

   5       4
   1   2   3
Ordering information
Selection Guide
 ACE432  XX XXX + H
Pin TO-92 SOP-8 SOT-89-3 SOT-23-3(A) SOT-23-3(B) SOT-23-5
Cathode 1 1 3 2 1 3
Anode 2 2.3.6.7 2 3 3 5
Ref 3 8 1 1 2 4
NC  4.5    1.2
Halogen - free
EP : TO-92
FM : SOP-8
AM : SOT-89-3
BMA: SOT-23-3(A)
BMB: STO-23-3(B)
BN : SOT-23-5
Reference Voltage accuracy :
A : 0.5%
B : 1%
C: 1.5%
D: 2%
Pb - free
                                                                                                                                                                              ACE432
                                              Technology     Precision adjustable shunt voltage reference
VER 1.2   3
Power Dissipation Table
Package θJA
(OC /W )
Df(mW/℃)
TA≧25℃
TA≤ 25 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA=50 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA= 75 OC
Power rating (mW)
EP 220 6.41 568 455 341
BM 230 3.50 543 435 326
Note:
1.Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation will result in excessive die temperature, and the regulator will
go into Thermal shutdown.
2.TJ: Junction Temperature Calculation TJ = TA + ( PD x θJA  )
The θJA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system. All of the above
assume no Ambient airflow.
3.θJA : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, DF: Derating factor, Po: Power consumption
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
0.5% 1.234 1.240 1.246
1.0% 1.228 1.240 1.252
1.5% 1.211 1.240 1.259
Reference Voltage
2.0%
VREF
VKA=VREF, IKA=10mA
Test Circuit #1
1.215 1.240 1.265
V
Deviation of reference voltage
over full temperature range
VI(DEV)
VKA=VREF, IKA=10mA
TA=0℃ to 105℃
Test Circuit #1
 10 25 mV
Ratio of change in reference
voltage to the change in cathode
voltage
ΔVREF/ΔKA
IKA=10mA
ΔVKA=8V to VREF
Test Circuit #2
 -1.0 -2.7 mV/V